
CITY OF SACRAMENTO 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 

At !ministration. Rm. 300 19 6)449-531)7 
Architecture. Rm, 302 19 I 6) 449.5307 
Civil Engineering. Rm. 207 (916) 449-5281 
Construction. Rm. 207 (9 16) 449.5281 
Electrical Engineering, Rm. 304 19161449-5287 
Real Estate. Rm. 300 (9)6)449.5307 
Traffic Engineering. Rm. 300 (916) 449-53117 

ENGINEERING 

March 8, 1985 

City Council 
Sacramento, California

CITY MANAGER'S OFF!CE


MAR 1 3 1985
APPROVED 

BYTHECMYCOUNCIL 

(ER 1 9 lib5 
Y-

OFFICfard HE 
SUBJECT: Approval of Change Order Number Two for Old:Sacramertimy	 nap 

Access Pedestrian Ramp and Wooden Sidewalk Reconstruction. 
CC: 9588 

SUMMARY  

This report is submitted to the City Council for approval of Change Order 
Number Two to this contract. 

BACKGROUND  

The original contract called for the reconstruction of the wooden 
sidewalks around the blocks bounded by Front, J, Second, and K Streets. 
Change Order Number One added the reconstruction of the sidewalk along the 
east side of Second Street between J and K Streets, and along the west 
side of Second Street between K and L. The Change Order also covered the 
substitution of larger screws to hold the decking for the original 
contract in place. The current Change Order adds 100 linear feet of 
boardwalk along the south side of K Street between Front and Second 
Streets. The current Change Order also covers the substitution of larger 
screws for the decking for that section of boardwalk and the additional 
decking that was covered by Change Order Number One. In addition, there 
were several minor changes such as pipe guards, nose plates and brackets 
that were added as additional safety features for the overall project. 
The Change Order covers the following: 

1.	 Increase size of fasteners for decking 
as approved in Change Order Number One $ 2,085.08 

2.	 Three pipe guards at handicap ramps $	 658.75 

3.	 Nose plates on ramps on granite crossings $	 415.00 

4.	 Brackets for A type ramps $	 776.25 

5.	 100 +/- If boardwalk on K Street $11,214.00 

TOTAL $15,149.08

Honorable Members In Session: 

t I	 1 I. \ 1.1.	 915 I .1...1TREE'r. MX"! 300	 SACRAMENT( ). 1A ! )5814 



Recommendation Approved: 

iAi	
jrei4.42.

Respec ully submitt 

OMAS M. Fl	 Y 
Engineering Division Manager 

Approved: 
WALTER J. SLIP 
City Manager	 Nnn,,)pr,..- 
GC:eh	 MELVIN H. JOH 
GC122Ceh	 Director of P ''ic Works 

Attachments
	

March 19, 1985 
District No. 1

FINANCIAL  

The original contract was in the amount of $196,865. Change Order Number 
One was in the amount of $82,049.72. Change Order Number Two is in the 
amount of $15,149.08, making a total construction cost for the project of 
$294,063.80. There are sufficient funds in the project to cover the cost 
of the current Change Order. 

RECOMMENDATION  

It is recommended that the City Council approve Change Order Number Two 
for the additional work in connection with the Old Sacramento wooden 
sidewalk reconstruction. 


