
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 

CITY OF SACRAMENTO 

RECOMMENDATION APPROVED: 

ICOLISt,	 )141114

Respe fully submitted,..;:v 

HOMAS M. FINLEY 
Engineering Division Manager 

Approved: 
WALTER J. SLIPE 
City Manager

MELVIN H. J I	 ON 
Director of '-slic Works 

DA:vr 
DA101Cvr

April 16, 1985 
District No. 1 

June 4, 19853 

ENGINEERING DIVISION CITY MANAGER'S 
ip

OFFICE
iiig i iieering 

THomAs M. FINLEY 
Division Nita !lager 

N  

April 9,	 1985
APR 1 0 1985	 - APPROVED 

mYTHEcmycouNbp 
City Council 
Sacramento, California	 fFi	 i 6 

Honorable Members in Session: 	 OFFICE OF THE 
CITy cLERK

SUBJECT: Completion of Contract for Old Sacramento Handicap Access, Pedestrian 
Ramp, and Wooden Sidewalk, C.C. 9588 

SUMMARY  

RHS Construction, Inc. has completed the above referenced project under Project 
Number C.C.:9588, Council Contract No. C-83047 dated July 23, 1984. This work 
was completed April 8, 1985 at a cost of $294,063.80 and acceptance is 
recommended. 

BACKGROUND  

On June 5, 1984 Council awarded to RHS Construction the contract for the 
reconstruction of wooden ramps for pedestrian and handicap access to boardwalk 
area bounded by J, K, Front, and 2nd Street. 

RECOMMENDATION  

It is recommended that the project be accepted, the Notice of Completion and 
Acceptance of Work be filed with the County Recorder, and the final payment be 
authorized. 

CITY HALL	 915 1 STREET, ROOM 300
	

SACRAMENTO, CA 95814 - 2084
	

(9 1 6) 4-49 • 5307 


	Page 1

